BATCHEWANA FIRST NATION OF OJIBWAYS

ADMINISTRATION OFFICE DIRECTORY
236 Frontenac Street / Rankin Reserve 15D, Batchewana First Nation, Ontario P6A 6Z1

Phone: 705-759-0914 Toll Free: 1-877-236-2632 Fax: 705-759-9171

Name

ADMINISTRATION / FINANCE
Kim Lambert

Sharon (Dolly) Syrette
Angeline (Kit) Syrette

Liz Boyer

Cynthia Constable

Tammy Desjardins

Keesha Corbiere

Rhonda M. Lesage

Jessica Cleminson

BINGO & GAMING

Kristen Roach

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Edmund Dubois
CHIEF/COUNCIL

Dean Sayers

Sandra Kenny
COMMUNICATIONS
Alexandra Syrette
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Marlene Hewson
EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING
Jessica Boyer

Sharon Boissoneau

Lands/Community Planning Manager

Vacant

HOUSING

Deeanna Hewson

Lisa R. McCormick

705-255-1870

Ken Boyer

Krystal Syrette

MEMBERSHIP / Estates/ Licensing

Lisa A. McCormick
NATURAL RESOURCES
Dan Sayers, Jr.

Dave Sewell

Vic Bolduc

Leeann Sayers
NIIGAANIIN

Rhonda A. Lesage
Rachel Boissoneau
Lacey Dalton

Charlotte Zack
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
Agnes Lidstone

Kandyce Porter

Donald Jordan

Ken Virta

RANKIN ARENA

Kris Bain

Ina Shaughnessy

RANKIN DAYCARE
Linda Hubert
Janelle Boissoneau
CRISIS SHELTER

Position

Chief Executive Officer
Reception / Front Desk
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Payable
Accounting/Cheque Cashing
Payroll / H.R.

Administrative Assistant
Finance Manager

Human Resource Manager

Manager Bingo & Gaming
Capital Projects Coordinator

Chief
Council Secretary

Communications Coordinator
Economic Development Officer

Manager
Assistant Manager

Data Entry
Housing /Tenant Liaison

Project Manager
Data Entry Clerk

Band Clerk

Manager

Field Technician

Mining & Aggregate Technician
Administration

Manager
Intake Worker
Caseworker
Caseworker

Operations & Maintenance Manager
Assistant Manager

Maintenance

Maintenance

Arena Manager
Canteen Manager

Supervisor
Bookkeeper
Toll Free # 1-866-266-1466

Extension

210
200
212
211
214
208
216
209
213

705-759-2297
206

202
201

247
224

227
257

230
254

228
230

205

223
251
246
222

220
219
218
221

236
234
237
237
705-759-1444
705-759-4127
705-759-0330

705- 941-9054



Jennifer Syrette
Barbara Day
Vernon Desjardin
BEN POLICE

Jim Sayers

Mary Ryan
GOULAIS ANNEX

Executive Director
Program Support Worker
Building Superintendent
Toll Free #

Sqt.

Administration

Obadjiwan Conference & Convention Centre Vacant

BATCHEWANA FIRST NATION OF OJIBWAYS

HEALTH DEPARTMENT DIRECTORY

210 A Gran Street / Rankin Reserve 15D, Batchewana First Nation, Ontario P6C 0C4

Phone: 705-254-7827 Toll Free: 1-855-816-9590 Fax: 705-759-8716 Health Clerk Fax:

Name

Elizabeth Sayers
Bernadette (Bernie) Agawa
Vacant

Holly Syrette

Vacant

Trevor Sayers

Harold Robinson (705-971-4027)
Rachelle Lambert

Janine Gibbs

Stephenie Twardzik
Carolyn Ainslie

Cheri Boyer, RPN

Vacant Child Welfare Band Rep.

Vacant Band Rep.

Lisa Boissoneau Child Welfare Team Assistant

Mark McCoy Child Welfare Band Rep.

Rainbow Agawa Community Support Worker 150

Sandra Dewing

Teala Nadjiwon

Vacant

Tom Tegosh

Joe Sewell
NOG-DA-WIN-DA-MIN

Position

Community Health Nurse
Home/Community Care Coordinator
Mental Health

Child Welfare Team Lead/Band Rep.
NNADAP — Addictions Counsellor/Worker
Community Health Rep.

Medical Van

Healthy Babies/ Healthy Children Educator
Community Mental Wellness Worker
Human Services Clerk

NIHB Medical Clerk

Booking Clerk NP & MD

Child Welfare Band Rep.
Director of Human Services
Maintenance

Teen Centre

Recreation Activator

BATCHEWANA FIRST NATION OF OJIBWAYS

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT DIRECTORY
15 Jean Street, Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario P6B4B1, Phone: 705-759-7285 Toll Free: 1-866-339-3370

Fax: 705-759-9982
Name

Elaine McDonagh
Christine Sayers
Colleen McCabe
Jenny Sayers

Lana Jones
Brenda Sayers

Position

202
201
705-941-9054
1-888-310-1122
705-759-5066

705-649-0743

705-759-6159

Extension
140
142
130
148
138
107
145
135
136
108
132
131
151
133
146
134

152

139

147
705-942-5869
705-942-5869
705-946-3700

Extension
Education Director / Principal 213
Post Secondary Counselor 214
High School / Elementary School Counselor 219
Secretary/Receptionist 201
Boarding Home Program 215
Accounting/Education 202

BATCHEWANA POLICE SERVICES

Detachment location: 52 Nebenaigoching Street, Batchewana First Nation, On P6A 6Z1 General
Inquiries Phone: 705-759-5066 or Emergency Phone: 1-888-310-1122 OR 911 Fax (705) 759-6660

BATCHEWANA BAND INDUSTRIES

485B Gran Street, Rankin Reserve 15D, ON Canada, P6A 6Z1 Telephone: (705) 946-0746
Toll Free: 1 (877) 370-7612 Fax: (705) 946-0416

Name
Warren Sayers
Sherri Leishman

Position Extension
Park Administrator 201
Administrative Assistant 202



